REC



EET

FORM PTO-1595

	101	532243
		Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): John M. Sedivy	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
NAM ADDI		Name: BROWN UNIVERSITY
		Internal Address:
	General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address 42 Charlesfield St
	Corporation State -	City: Providence State RI ZIP: 02912
	Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
		Association General Partnership
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	Limited Partnership
٥,		M G
	Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
	Other	
	Execution Date: 9/26/00 & 9/25/00	If assignment is not domiciled designation is attached:
		(Designation must be a separate document
		from Assignment) Additional name(s) &
		address(es) attached?
4.	Application number(s) or registration numbers: 09/654,281	
4.		B. Patent No.(s)
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	B. Patent No.(s)
A.	Patent Application No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
	Name: Kathleen M. Williams	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	Internal Address: Palmer & Dodge LLP	∑ Enclosed
	Street Address: One Beacon Street	☐ Authorized to charge deficiencies to deposit account
	City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	8. Deposit account number: 16-0085
	<u> </u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		(remain displicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and	correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
Kathle	een Madden Williams, Ph.D	119/00
		Signature Date
L.	0 MTHAI1 00000059 09654281	11/ ² /00
.07200 E0:581	0 MTHAI1 00000059 09654281 40.00 OP	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet attachment and document:
_		

ASSIGNMENT

PAGE 2 ATTACHMENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: 3564/1010

John M. Sedivy, et al.

Serial No: 09/654,281

Filed: September 1, 2000

Entitled: "KINASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE IN SCREENING ASSAYS

AND MODULATION OF CELL PROLIFERATION AND GROWTH"

Inventors:

2) Walter Kolch, Ph.D

30 North View Bearsden, Glasgow G61 1NX, United Kingdom

3) Kam Chi Yeung, Ph.D

24 Stanley Avenue, Barrigton, R.I. 02806, United States

PATENT REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0426

ASSIGNMENT

Case No.: 3564/1010 Serial No.: 09/654,281

Inventors: John M. Sedivy, Walter Kolch & Kam Chi Yeung

Filing Date: September 1, 2000

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns to: BROWN UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION, a corporation having a principal place of business at 42 Charlesfield Street, P.O. Box 1949, Providence, R.I. 02912, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the undersigned disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled:

KINASE INHIBITORS AND METHODS OF USE IN SCREENING ASSAYS AND MODULATION OF CELL PROLIFERATION AND GROWTH

and identified as:

U.S. Serial Number: 09/654,281

and in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the undersigned may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries, which may be obtained on any of said applications, and in any reissue or extension of such patents, and further assigns to said assignee the priority right provided by the International Convention.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

The undersigned warrants himself to be the owner of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the undersigned hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath, affidavit or declaration relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application and any and all applications and other documents for Letters Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements, that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the undersigned authorize said assignee to apply for patents for said invention or improvements in its own name in such countries where such procedure is proper and further agree, upon the request of said assignees, its successors and assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with said assignee, its successors and assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain, maintain and enforce said Letters Patent, both United States and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignees. its successors and assigns, whereby said Letters Patent will be held and enjoyed by the said assignees, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 011304 FRAME: 0427

IN WITNESS WITEREOF we have bereunto set	our hands and affixed our seals.
Ma An Sec	Date: 4/26/00
John M. Sedivy	
County of Frovidence) ss.	
County of Francience)	
Subscribed and sworn before me by the above-na	amed, John M. Sedivy, on this day of fight, 2000.
Janny & Hlass	•
	Notary
\mathcal{U}	My commission expires: May 14, 800/
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set	our hands and affixed our seals.
	Date:
Walter Kolch	
) ss.	
County of)	
Subscribed and sworn before me by the above-na	amed, Walter Kolch, on this <u>26</u> day of <u>Sept</u> , 2000.
Janny Hlss	/ /
James 10/4 rates	Notary
V	My commission expires:
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set	our hands and affixed our seals.
Khunn	Date: 9/26/w
Kam Chi Yeung	Date.
,	
) ss.	
Subscribed and sworn before me by the shove of	amed Kam Chi Yaung on this 2/2 day of 16 (8)
Land And Sworn before the by the above-the	nmed, Kam Chi Yeung, on this 2/2 day of 199., 2000.
Janny & Alass	
//	Notary My commission expires: May 14, 2001
V	Tilling 11, Mari
	//

- 2 -

		Date:
ohn M. Sedivy		
County of) ss.)	
·	·	
ubscribed and sworn b	efore me by the above-1	named, John M. Sedivy, on this day of, 2000
		Notary
		My commission expires:
		et our hands and affixed our seals.
Walter Valak	ac	Date: 25/10/2000
Valter Kolch		
County of) ss.)	
,,	,	
ubscribed and sworn b		named, Walter Kolch, on this 25 day of 2000.
ubscribed and swom b	efore me by the above-in LINE CEON ROAD LASCON 613 1HB	named, Walter Kolch, on this 25 day of 2000. Notary My commission expires:
ubscribed and sworn b	CHON ROAD LASCON G13 14B	Notary
ubscribed and swom b	CHON ROAD LASCON G13 14B	Notary My commission expires:
ubscribed and sworn b	CHON ROAD LASCON G13 14B	Notary My commission expires: et our hands and affixed our seals.
ubscribed and sworn b	CHON ROAD LASCOW C13 1HB OF, we have hereunto so	Notary My commission expires: et our hands and affixed our seals.
wbscribed and sworn b	CHON ROAD LASCON G13 14B	Notary My commission expires: et our hands and affixed our seals.
N WITNESS WHERE	CROW ROAD LASCOW G13 1HB OF, we have hereunto so) ss.)	Notary My commission expires: et our hands and affixed our seals.
Subscribed and sworn b	CROW ROAD LASCOW G13 1HB OF, we have hereunto so) ss.)	Notary My commission expires: et our hands and affixed our seals. Date:

- 2 -

RECORDED: 11/13/2000